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Customer Product Specification
Oreo Chocolate Sandwich Biscuit Snack pack 66g

Lega| Name CHOCOLATE FLAVOUR SANDWICH BISCUITS WITH A VANILLA FLAVOUR FILLING (29%)

Allergen Statement CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOYA. MAY CONTAIN: MILK

Ingredients Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable oil (palm), fat reduced cocoa powder 4,6%, wheat starch, glucose-fructose syrup,

raising agents (potassium hydrogen carbonate, ammonium hydrogen carbonate, sodium hydrogen carbonate),
salt, emulsifiers (soya lecithin, sunflower lecithin), flavouring (vanillin).

Statutory Information

Claims
Nutritional Information
Adult % GDA
Per 100 Gram per1lg per1lg

Energy KJ / Kcal 2010/480 220/53 3
Carbohydrate ' 69 7.6 3

of which Sugars 38 , 4.1 5
Fat 20 2.2 3

of which Saturates 9.8 1.1 5
Fibre 2.5 0.3
Sodium
Protein 5.0 0.5 1
Salt 0.90 0.10 2
Calcium
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Product Weight:
Storage

General

Produced In

ebbg

Store in a dry place
The Product complies with the requirements of the Food Safety Act 1990, The Food Labelling Regulations 1996 and all

relevant legislation. Manufacture must follow Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP, including HACCP to ensure that the
product is free from spoilage by micro-organisms, insects, rodents, foreign matter, heat or water.)

EU

Allergen Data

Contains
Yes No May Contain
Wheat and Wheat Products U] U]
Celery L] U]
Cottonseed Flour U] U]
Crustacean ] L]
Fish Fish Products L] OJ
Mollusc Products L] U]
Egg Egg Products [] []
Milk Milk Products [] []
Lupin L] L]
Peanuts ] U]
Seeds: Poppy ] ]
Seeds: Sesame L] U]
Seeds: Sunflower U] U]
Soya Soya Products L] ]
Sulphur dioxide and
sulphites at M ]
concentrations of more
than 10mg expressed as
S0O2
Nuts: almond, brazil,
cashew, chestnut, ] ]
hazelnut, macadamia,
pecan, pistachio, walnut,
Pine
Hickory L] []
Mustard U] U]
Contains Gluten(From
sources other than( wheat* = =
Contains Gluten from
wheat m [

* No added gluten as ingredient but not specifically

formulated to be gluten free



I Dietary Information

Yes No Not Reviewed
Suitable for Jewish Diet ] ]
Certified Kosher [] L]
Suitable for Muslim Diet [] [] L]
Certified Halal L] L]
Suitable for Vegetarian [ []
Suitable for Vegan ] []

This specification is valid at time of publication. However, recipes may change after this time, so always check ingredients lists, or contact us on 0121 458 2000
for an up-to-date list, or for information about new products or variants of existing products. This information is only applicable to Mondelez UK products that
are on general sale in the United Kingdom and Ireland and may not be applicable to the same produced and on sale in the world
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